U.S. PTO 11/895352 08/24/2007

8.24.07	FORM PTO-1 - Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	ater:t	9-07-200		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
	PATENTS ONLY 11/843 552					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or conveyance Type Conveyance Type					
	✓ New		Assignment	nt Security Agr	reement	
	Document	L	License	Change of N	ame	
	Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	-4	
	Corrective	e Document	(U.S. Government For Use ONLY by U.S. Government The second	ent Agencies)	
	Conveying D	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File	
	Conveying Party(ies) Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Month					
	-	Tracy Francis			08/13/2007	
	Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Robert Marcus				Execution Date Month Day Year	
i					08/15/2007	
	Name (line 2)					
	Receiving Party . Mark if additional names of receiving partie					
	Name (line 1) Geriative, inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
	Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
	Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) 18721-149 Caminito Pasadero			of a dornestic representative is attached.	
					(Designation must be a separate document from	
	Address (line 2)				Assignment)	
:	Address (line 3)	San Diego	State/Cou		2128	
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
	Name Karl M. Steins, Reg. No. 40,186 Address (line 1) Steins & Associates, P.C. Address (line 2) 2333 Camino del Rio South					
	Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) Suite 120				
	Address (line 4)	San Diego, CA 92108				
08/27/20 01 FC:80	000000 PT TO THE PROPERTY OF T	054 11895382 F	OR OFFICE USE	DNLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 019807 FRAME: 0330

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(619) 692-2004
Name Karl M. Steins, Reg. No. 4	0,186	
Address (line 1) Steins & Associates, P.C.		
Address (line 2) 2333 Camino del Rio Sou	th	
Address (line 3) Suite 120		
Address (line 4) San Diego, CA 92108		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Petent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account	•
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
Karl M. Steins, Reg. No. 40,186	/ WX	8/24(07
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 019807 FRAME: 0331

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant(s): Genuitive, Inc.

Title: "Disposable Combination Water Dose and Medication Container"

Docket No. WAS1-K60

Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented Disposable Combination Water Dose and Medication Container, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Genuitive, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 18721-149 Caminito Pasadero San Diego, CA 92128, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Tracy Francis

18721-149 Caminito Pasadero

San Diego, CA 92128

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

PATENT REEL: 019807 FRAME: 0332

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant(s): Genuitive, Inc.

Title: "Disposable Combination Water Dose and Medication Container"

Docket No. WAS1-K60

Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented Disposable Combination Water Dose and Medication Container, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Genuitive, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at <u>18721-149 Caminito Pasadero</u> San Diego, CA <u>92128</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Date

RECORDED: 08/24/2007

Robert Marcus

18721-149 Caminito Pasadero

San Diego, CA 92128

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

PATENT REEL: 019807 FRAME: 0333